

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 267 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 13192 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 36190 OF 2018**

Padmakar Rangnath Joshi

Since deceased Through LRs.

1a. Ratnakar Padmakar Joshi & Ors.

... Applicants/Appellants

V/s.

Ashok Mohiniraj Joshi

Since deceased Through LRs.

1a. Shalini Ashok Joshi & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.S.M. Oak a/w. Mr.Mahendra Agavekar and Ms.Shraddha Chavan for Applicants/Appellants.

Mr.P.D. Dalvi for Respondent No.1(a).

Mr.Aditya P. Shirke for Respondent Nos.1(b) & 1(c).

Mr.Girish Agrawal for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr.Shivaji Masal for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 30th August 2021.

PC. :

. Mr.Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time to take instructions.

At his request, stand over to 7th September 2021.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]