

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL APPLICATION NO.267 OF 2019****IN****SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 36190 OF 2018****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.13192 OF 2021****IN****SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.36190 OF 2018**

Padmakar Rangnath Joshi

(deceased Through Lrs.)

1a) Ratnakar Padmakar Joshi and Ors.

... Applicants/Appellants

V/s.

Ashok Mohiniraj Joshi

(deceased Through Lrs.)

Shalini Ashok Joshi and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. S.Moak a/w Mr.Mahendra Agavekar i/b. Mr.Rajesh Gehani for Applicants/
Appellants.

Mr.Aditya PShirke for Respondent Nos.1(b) & 1(c)

Mr.Girish R. Agrawal for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr.Shivaji A. Masal for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 7th September, 2021.****PC. :**

1. Registry has informed that, the papers of present Second Appeal
(St.) No.36190 of 2018 are misplaced at their end.

2. In view thereof, learned Advocate for the Appellants is permitted
to reconstruct the said brief within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 7th October, 2021.
4. Till then, parties herein are directed to maintain status quo, as of 1st September, 2021.
5. To be tagged along with Second Appeal (St.) No.22543 of 2019.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]